

DIRECTORATE OF PARKS AND HORTICULTURE KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENF-1 267/13

SUBJECT: NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

(Through Website of SPPRA & KMC)

In pursuance of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010, tenders in sealed cover are invited for the following works :-

S.#	NAME OF WORKS	Total amount to be offered (In Rs.)	EARNEST MONEY (In Rs.)	TENDER COST (In Rs.)
1	S/S sweet earth and manure for central island opposite Allahdin park Rashid Minhas Road,KMC.	Rs.990000/-	Rs.19800/-	Rs.1000/-
2	Impro vement of central island Ibne-e-Sina Road,KMC.	Rs.994000/-	Rs.19880/-	Rs.1000/-
3	S/S sweet earth and manure for central island for Shahrah-e-Faisal, KMC.	Rs.983000/-	Rs.19660/-	Rs.1000/-
4	Supply of seasonal plants for Division-I,KMC.	Rs.980000/-	Rs.19600/-	Rs.1000/-
5	Supply of sweet earth and cowdung manure for central island of 8000-Road Korangi, KMC.	Rs.980000/-	Rs.19600/-	Rs.1000/-
6	S/S Cowdung manure and sweet earth for Burns Garden, KMC.	Rs.980000/-	Rs.19600/-	Rs.1000/-
7	Supply of plants for Division-I & II (P&H),KMC.	Rs.975000/-	Rs.19500/-	Rs.1000/-
8	Improvement of central island of Malir Cantt. Road KMC	Rs.997800/-	Rs.19956/-	Rs.1000/-
9	Supply of DAP Manure for District East, KMC	Rs.980000/-	Rs.19600/-	Rs.1000/-
10	Supply of D.A.P. Manure for District Central,KMC.	Rs.980000/-	Rs.19600/-	Rs.1000/-

Tenders schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE AND TIME	VENUE
Issuing of Tender	From uploading of notice on Website of SSPRA/KMC To 12 / 12 / 2013 During office hours.	Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall) , Fatima Jinnah Road. Karachi.
Dropping of Tender (above mentioned tender)	13 / 12 / 2013 2.00 p.m.	Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi.
Opening of Tender (above mentioned tender)	13 / 12 /2013 3.00 p.m.	Office of the Director General Parks & Horticulture Deptt. KMC inside Bagh-e-Jinnah (Frere Hall), Fatima Jinnah Road, Karachi.

The tender documents will be issued to contractor on submission of written request on letter head on payment of non refundable cost of tender price through challan/pay order from any schedule bank infavor of KMC.

Bid security/earnest money in shape of pay order from any schedule bank in favour of KMC as mentioned above should be enclosed with bidding/tender document otherwise the tender will be rejected.

No tender will be sold on the tender opening date.

In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time as mentioned.

The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initialed by the contractor: otherwise the tender are liable to be summarily rejected.

Tender documents can be had/obtained after uploading of notice on Website of SSPRA/KMC and prior to date of opening.

The contractor shall have to attached the 2% Earnest money for total bid (refundable after finalization of tenders) in shape of pay order of any schedule bank drawn in favour of K.M.C with the tender documents failing which the offer will be treated as cancelled.

Tenders will not allowed to be dropped after the schedule time and that unsealed covers/envelop shall not be entertained as valid tender.

The competent authority reserves the right to accept or rejectiny or all tenders subject to the relevant provision of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

Director General Parks and Hyrticultury

O/W No.DG(P&H)/KMC/ 65

65 / /201

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS.

With a request to upload on the web site of SPPRA (Authority). A soft copy is also enclosed.

Director/DDO (Web) IT, Department, K.M.C.

With a request to upload on KMC web site COPY TO:-

- 1. Senior Director (IT) K.M.C.
- 2. Financial Advisor, K.M.C.
- PS to Administrator, KMC.
- 4. PS to M.C., KMC.
- Director (P&H), KMC.
- 6. A.E.E./XEN (CIVIL/M&E)P&H, KMC.
- 7. Dy.Director (P&H), KMC
- 8. D.A.O/A.A.O.(P&H), KMC.
- 9. Concerned relevant file





STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK: S/S SWEET EARTH & MANURE FOR CENTRAL ISLAND OPPOSITE ALLAHDIN PARK RASHID MINHAS ROAD KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.:

DG/P&H/KMC/ 1 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,90,000/-		
Bid Security	Rs. 19800/-(2%)		
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-		
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12/12/2013		
Tender submitted & Opened	13 / 12 /2013		

Nan	ne of Works : S/S SWEET EARTH & MANU ALLAHDIN PARK RASHID M		make the second second second second	OPPOS	SITE
Ten	der Issued to M/s		1		141
Ten	der cost pay order # Rs.100	0/- dated	Sr.N	0	P.No
Earr	mated Cost: Rs.9,90,000/- nest Money: Rs.19800/-(2%) der Cost: Rs.1000/-				
5.#		QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(Rs.)
i	Offer Rates. Supplying, Stacking and spreading of approved garden soil (sweet earth) free from salt pebbles and grass roots etc including all leads and lift from approved out side sources and spreading required slopes including leveling etc complete	16000 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	480000
2	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading of well decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads and lifts and including cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete.	16000 Cft	O/R 28.00	Cft	448000
3	Supply of cronocrpus trees as per approved by the officer incharge in size 4' feet to 6' feet height etc complete	414 Nos	0/r 150	Each	62000
*0	amount of (O/R) hereby quoted as follows: Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,90,000/-		Rs.		Rs.9,90,000/-
Total	amount is:				
Rs.	Rupees	1			
0.00	(in figure)	(in words)			
	he complete job for all schedule of rates/ have attached a pay order bearing #	75 T			
Issue	ed fromamounting to F (Name of bank)	Rs	as 2% Earr	nest mo	ney of bid amount
Pena Type	limit 30 Days lty per day Rs.1000/- d estimate compared with ked estimated and found correct.	Signature of Address	of Contract	or	
	ces	(with rubber	stamp)	n	hi
cneck	Executive Engineer (P&H),KMC.	1	8	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Director D,KMC





STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK : IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRAL ISLAND IBNA SINA ROAD KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 2 /2013-

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,94,000/-
Bid Security	Rs.19880/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12/ 12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	13 / 12 /2013



27 1000	er Issued to M/s					
Tender cost pay order # Rs.1000/- dated Sr.NoP.No						
10 Car 14 5 Or 15 Car 15 Car 15 Car 16 Car 1	nated Cost: Rs.9,94,000/- est Money: Rs.19880/-(2%)					
	er Cost: Rs.1000/-					
S.#		QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(F	
	Offer Rates.			SRC		
1	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of approved garden soil (sweet earth) free from salt pebbles and grass roots etc including all leads and lift from approved out side sources and spreading required slopes including leveling etc complete	16000 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	48000	
2	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading of well decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads and lifts and including cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete.	15000 Cft	28.00	Cft	42000	
3	Supply of cronocarpus trees as per approve dby the officer incharge in size	627 Nos	150	Each	94000	
I/we	Total amount of (O/R) hereby quoted as follows:		De		Rs.9,94,	
	Total amount of (O/R)		Rs.		Rs.9,94	
I/we	Total amount of (O/R) hereby quoted as follows: Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/-		Rs.		Rs.9,94,	
1/we	Total amount of (O/R) hereby quoted as follows: Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/-		Rs.		Rs.9,94	
1/we	Total amount of (O/R) hereby quoted as follows: Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/		Rs.		Rs.9,94,	
1. Total	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words)	Rs.		Rs.9,94	
1. Total	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words)			Rs.9,94,	
1. Total Rs	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words)	offer rates		Rs.9,94,	
Total Rs	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer rates	ated	Rs.9,94,	
Total Rs	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer rates	ated		
Total Rs	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer rates	ated	Rs.9,94,	
Total Rs For 1 I/We	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer rates	ated		
Total Rs For 1 I/We	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer rates da _as 2% Ea	rnest mo	oney of bid a	
Total Rs For total I/We Issue	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer ratesd:as 2% Eac	rnest mo	oney of bid a	
Total Rs For t I/We Issue	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer ratesd:as 2% Eac	rnest mo	oney of bid a	
Total Rs For t I/We Issue Time Pen Type	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/ Rs Signature Address	offer ratesd _ as 2% Ear	rnest mo	oney of bid a	
Total Rs For t I/We Issue Time Pen Type	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,94,000/	(in words) approved rates/	offer ratesd _ as 2% Ear	rnest mo	oney of bid a	





STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK :S/S SWEET EARTH AND MANURE FOR CENTRAL ISLAND SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 3 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,83,000/-
Bid Security	Rs.19660/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12/12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	13 / 12/2013



	der Issued to M/s						
Ten	der cost pay order # Rs.100	0/- dated	Sr.N	0	P.No		
Earn	mated Cost: Rs.9,83,000/- nest Money: Rs.19660/-(2%) der Cost: Rs.1000/-	7		5.7	Sel		
S.#		QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT		
	Offer Rates.						
1	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of approved garden soil (sweet earth) free from salt pebbles and grass roots etc including all leads and lift from approved out side sources and spreading required slopes including leveling etc complete	17000 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	51000		
2		16893 Cft	28.00	Cft	47300		
1.	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,83,000/% Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.				
	[10]	Total amount is:					
1792000	Wolf Sec Sov						
Total	ASS/AGREGATION (1997)	(in words)			£.		
Rs	Rupees	6	offer rates		A		
Rs	(in figure) the complete job for all schedule of rates/	6		ited			
For I/W	(in figure) the complete job for all schedule of rates/ e have attached a pay order bearing # ed from amounting to F	approved rates/	da	ited	oney of bid a		
For I/W	(in figure) the complete job for all schedule of rates/e have attached a pay order bearing #	approved rates/	da	ited	oney of bid a		
For I/W	(in figure) the complete job for all schedule of rates/ e have attached a pay order bearing # ed from amounting to F	approved rates/	da	ited	oney of bid a		
Rs For I/W Issu	(In figure) the complete job for all schedule of rates/ e have attached a pay order bearing # ed from amounting to F	approved rates/	da _ as 2% Ear	nted nest mo			
Rs For I/W Issu	Rupees	approved rates/	da _ as 2% Ear of Contrac	nted nest mo			





STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK: SUPPLY OF SEASONAL PLANTS FOR DIVISION-I, KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 4 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,80,000/-
Bid Security	Rs.19600/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12/12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	13/12/2013

(4)

	der Issued to M/s				
	der cost pay order # Rs.1000	0/- dated	Sr.No	o	P.No
Estir Earn	nated Cost: Rs.9,80,000/- lest Money: Rs.19600/-(2%) der Cost: Rs.1000/-				11 2 24 8
	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(Rs.)
	Offer Rates.	SUBSTRUCTION MONOR			
1	Supply of different varieties of seasonal plants in 12" inch pots as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete	14000 Nos	O/r 70.00	Each	980000
	hereby quoted as follows : Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,80,000/		Rs.	b (e)	Rs.9,80,000/-
Rs	amount is: Rupees (in figure)	(in words)			
	the complete job for all schedule of rates/ have attached a pay order bearing #				
	ed fromamounting to F			nest mo	oney of bid amour
Issu	(Name of bank)				
Time	(Name of bank) e limit <u>30</u> Days alty per day Rs.1000/-	25/2010			
Time	e limit <u>30 Days</u>	25/2010			





STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK: SUPPLY OF SWEET EARTH & COWDUNG MANURE FOR CENTRAL ISLAND OF 8000-RPAD KORANGI, KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 5 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,80,000/-
Bid Security	Rs.19600/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12 / 12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	/3/ /2/2013



42353	Tend	er Issued to M/s er cost pay order # Rs.1000	- /- dated	Sr.Ne	D .	P.No.		
	Estimated Cost: Rs.9,80,000/- Earnest Money: Rs.19600/-(2%) Tender Cost: Rs.1000/-							
-		DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(Rs		
. I	J	Offer Rates.		1.0.1.0				
	1	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of approved garden soil (sweet earth) free from salt pebbles and grass roots etc including all leads and lift from approved out side sources and spreading required slopes including leveling etc complete	12600 CFT	O/r 30.00	Cft	378000		
	2	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading of well decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads and lifts and including cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete.	21500 Cft	28.00	Cft	602000		
	I/we h	iereby quoted as follows : Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,80,000/- % Above/Below/at par the O/R	ill control	Rs.		¥		
1	Total amount is:							
F	Rs	(in figure) Rupees	(in words)					
1	/We	ne complete job for all schedule of rates/a have attached a pay order bearing # d fromamounting to R	approved rates/	da	ited	ney of bid am		
	(Name of bank) Time limit Days Penalty per day Rs.1000/-		Address _					
			(with rubber	r stamp)				



STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK : S/S COWDUNG MANURE AND SWEET EARTH FOR BURNS GARDEN KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.:

DG/P&H/KMC/ 6 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,80,000/-
Bid Security	Rs.19600/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12/12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	13/12/2013

Nam	e of Works : S/S COWDUNG MANURE BURNS GARDEN KMC	AND SWEET EA	RTH FOR	=	86
Tend	der Issued to M/s	-0			
Tend	der cost pay order # Rs.1000	0/- dated	Sr.N	o	P.No
Earn	nated Cost: Rs.9,80,000/- est Money: Rs.19600/-(2%) ler Cost: Rs.1000/-	H			
S.#	plante del purpo de promisione del p	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(Rs.)
2004	Offer Rates.				
1	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of approved garden soil (sweet earth) free from salt pebbles and grass roots etc including all leads and lift from approved out side sources and spreading required slopes including leveling etc complete	10000 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	300000
2	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading of well decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads and lifts and including cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete.	24286 Cft	28.00	Cft	680000
/we	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,80,000/- % Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.	, 6	on a second
	amount is:				
Rs	(in figure)	(in words)			
or t	he complete job for all schedule of rates/	8 7	offer rates		
/We	have attached a pay order bearing #		da	ited	
ssue	ed fromamounting to R (Name of bank)	s	as 2% Ear	nest mo	oney of bid amou
	limit 30 Days lity per day Rs.1000/-	Signature of Address			25 10 5
		(with rubber	stamp)		
· Chart	made of the same o	ù			net .
Lneci	Executive Engineer (P&H),KMC.	104 N			Director D.KMC

(A + 4/4)



STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR .

NAME OF WORK: SUPPLY OF SEASONAL PLANTS FOR DIVISION-I & II, KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 7 /2013-2014

In Compliance of PEC & SPERSONE 2010

Rs.9,75,000/-
Rs.19500/-(2%)
Rs.1000/-
12/12/2013
/3 / /2 /2013



Tender cost pay order #		P No	li .	Cr No	dated	lor# Dr 1000	ander cost pay and	т
Estimated Cost: Rs.9,75,000/- Earnest Money: Rs.19500/-(2%) Tender Cost: Rs.1000/- S.# DESCRIPTION OF WORKS QUANTITY RATE UNIT AMOUN Offer Rates. 1 Supply of Cronocarpus plants size 4' 6500 Nos O/r Each 975 feet to 6' feet height as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete Total amount of (O/R) Rs.9,75,000/		_P.NO.	•	57.190	dated			
S.# DESCRIPTION OF WORKS Offer Rates. 1 Supply of Cronocarpus plants size 4' 6500 Nos O/r Each 975 feet to 6' feet height as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete Total amount of (O/R) Rs.9,75,000/					ř	75,000/- 9500/-(2%)	stimated Cost: Rs.9,7 arnest Money: Rs.19	Estin Earn
Offer Rates. 1 Supply of Cronocarpus plants size 4' 6500 Nos O/r Each 9750 feet to 6' feet height as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete Total amount of (O/R) Rs.9, I/we hereby quoted as follows: 1. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/								-
1 Supply of Cronocarpus plants size 4′ 6500 Nos O/r Each 975 feet to 6′ feet height as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete Total amount of (O/R) Rs.9, 1/we hereby quoted as follows: 1. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/	NT(Rs.)	AMOL	UNIT	RATE	QUANTITY	OF WORKS		5.#
feet to 6' feet height as per approved by the officer incahrge etc complete Total amount of (O/R) I/we hereby quoted as follows: I. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/	5000	0.	Each	0/+	6500 Nos	nocarous plants, size A'	The section of the se	1
approved by the officer incahrge etc complete Total amount of (O/R) I/we hereby quoted as follows: 1. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/	3000	9	Each	0/1	6500 1405	mocarpus piants size 4	1 Supply of Croi	ŧ
approved by the officer incahrge etc complete Total amount of (O/R) I/we hereby quoted as follows: 1. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/				150.00	A 2	feet height as per	feet to 6'	E/= 1
Total amount of (O/R) I/we hereby quoted as follows: I. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/% Above/Below/at par the O/R			27			NEED MEIGHT SEV. BEN	MB 55 (87 (8)	
Total amount of (O/R) I/we hereby quoted as follows: I. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/-						the officer incahrge etc	approved by t	-
Total amount of (O/R) I/we hereby quoted as follows: I. Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/-					100	1650	10 1010 = 10	
I/we hereby quoted as follows: 1.							complete	
I/we hereby quoted as follows: Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,75,000/								
Total amount is: RsRupees				Rs.	10			l.
RsRupees								
RsRupees				1				
(in words) For the complete job for all schedule of rates/approved rates/offer rates I/We have attached a pay order bearing #		===						
For the complete job for all schedule of rates/approved rates/offer rates I/We have attached a pay order bearing #		ī			1 140		ntal amount is:	Total
I/We have attached a pay order bearing #				8				
I/We have attached a pay order bearing #				2	_11			
Issued fromamounting to Rsas 2% Earnest money of bid (Name of bank) Time limit3oDays Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Typed estimate compared with checked Address	1	-		or rator	n words)	Rupees	i(in figure)	Rs
(Name of bank) Time limit <u>30</u> Days Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Typed estimate compared with checked Address					n words) proved rates/of	Rupees b for all schedule of rates/a	i(in figure) or the complete job	Rs
Time limit 30 Days Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Signature of Contractor Typed estimate compared with checked Address			ed		n words) proved rates/of	Rupees b for all schedule of rates/a	i(in figure) or the complete job	Rs
Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Signature of Contractor Typed estimate compared with checked Address	id amou	ney of I	-	dat	n words) proved rates/of	Bupees Rupees b for all schedule of rates/a a pay order bearing # amounting to R	i(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from	Rs For t
Penalty per day Rs.1000/- Signature of Contractor Typed estimate compared with checked Address	id amou	ney of I	-	dat	n words) proved rates/of	Bupees Rupees b for all schedule of rates/a a pay order bearing # amounting to R	i(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from	Rs For t
Typed estimate compared with checked Address	id amou	ney of I	-	dat	n words) proved rates/of	b for all schedule of rates/a a pay order bearing # amounting to R	(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from(Name of	For to
			est mo	dat	n words) proved rates/of	Bupees Rupees Ru	(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from (Name of the limit	For to I/We Issue
distround out text			est mo	dat	proved rates/ofa	Bupees Rupees Ru	i(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from(Name of the limit	For to I/We Issue Time Pena
(with rubber stamp)			est mo	dat	proved rates/ofa	Bupees Rupees Ru	i(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from(Name of the limit	For to I/We Issue Time Pena
ALEXANDER OF THE PROPERTY OF T			est mo	dat	proved rates/of a Signature of Address	Bupees Rupees Ru	(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from(Name of ime limit Da enalty per day Rs.1 yped estimate com nd found correct	For to I/We Issue Time Pena Type and to
			est mo	dat	proved rates/of a Signature of Address	Bupees Rupees Ru	(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from(Name of ime limit Da enalty per day Rs.1 yped estimate com	For to I/We Issue Time Pena Type and to
Checked by: Multi-			est mo	dat	proved rates/of a Signature of Address	Bupees Rupees Ru	(in figure) or the complete job We have attached sued from(Name of ime limit Da enalty per day Rs.1 yped estimate com nd found correct	For to I/We Issue Time Pena Type and to





STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK : IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRAL MALIR CANTT. ROAD, KMC

Tender Reference Sr. No.:

DG/P&H/KMC/ 8 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,97,800/-
Bid Security	Rs.19956/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12/12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	13 / 12 /2013



Nam	ne of Works: IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRA	L MALIR CANT	T. ROAD I	C.M.C.	
Ten	der Issued to M/s				
32240	Signature State of the Control of th				
Ten	der cost pay order # Rs.100	0/- dated	Sr N	0	D No.
		o, auteu	31.14	0	P.INO
Earn	nated Cost: Rs.9,97,800/- est Money: Rs.19956/-(2%) der Cost: Rs.1000/-				
S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(Rs.)
_	Offer Rates.				
1	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading of well decayed cowdung manure from approved outside sources including leads and lifts and including cost of spreading in uniform thick fine for grassing etc complete.	20000 Cft	O/R 28.00	Cft	560000
2	Supplying, Stacking and spreading of approved garden soil (sweet earth) free from salt pebbles and grass roots etc including all leads and lift from approved out side sources and spreading required slopes including leveling etc complete	14594 Cft	O/r 30.00	Cft	437800
	otal amount of (O/R) sereby quoted as follows: Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,97,800	figures."	9) ,		Rs.9,97,800/-
	% Above/Below/at par the O/R		Rs.	9	
Total a	mount is:	Ž.		Þ	
Rs	5 2 C 2 2				
113	(in figure) Rupees	(in words)	_		
	8 80 8				
For th	e complete job for all schedule of rates/a	pproved rates/c	offer rates		
I/We	have attached a pay order bearing #	200	dat	ed	
	fromamounting to Rs		9,000		
	(Name of bank)	·	as 2% carr	lest mor	ney of bid amount
Time	limit 30 Days	2.02	27		
	ty per day Rs.1000/-	Signature o	f Contracto	or	
	estimate compared with				
Check	ed estimated and found correct.	(with rubber s			
V 91	Cla	åv x	0	C	, A,
Checke	Executive Engineer			Danker	N
	(P&H),KMC.			Deputy	KMC





STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK: SUPPLY OF D.A.P. MANURE FOR DISTRICT EAST, KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No .:

DG/P&H/KMC/ 9 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9,80,000/-
Bid Security	Rs.19600/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12 / 12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	13/12/2013

	Nan	ne of Works : SUPPLY OF DAP MANUI	RE FOR DISTRI	CT EAST.	KMC	
	Ten	der Issued to M/s	_			
	Ten	der cost pay order # Rs.1000	0/- dated	Sr.N	o	P.No
	Estir Earn	mated Cost: Rs.9,80,000/- est Money: Rs.19600/-(2%) der Cost: Rs.1000/-				
	S.#	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(Rs.)
	340	Offer Rates.				
Ŋ	1	Supply of D.A.P. manure in bags	140 Bags	O/r	Bag	980000
		50 Kgs in each bag as per approved		7000		
		by the officer incharge etc complete				
	Т	otal amount of (O/R)				Rs.9,80,000/-
	I/we h	ereby quoted as follows :				
10.5	1.	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,80,000/-		Rs.	0	
		% Above/Below/at par the O/R		N3.		
	Total a	mount is:	N.			
	Rs.	Rupees:				
	on A F	1900 - 19	(in words)			Q 10
1	or th	e complete job for all schedule of rates/a		Control to		
		have attached a pay order bearing #	oproved rates/o		1 20	
				dat	200	
3	ssueo	fromamounting to Rs. (Name of bank)		as 2% Earn	est mon	ey of bid amount
2	A10740347 A					
		imit <u>30</u> Days y per day Rs.1000/-	1000000	5 N		- X
7	yped	estimate compared with checked und correct	Signature of Address	f Contracto	or	
		- Correct	(with rubber s	tamp)		
c	hecke	Executive Engineer (P&H),KMC.		2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Deputy D	
		: *	海			

E-3 10016 Tex

April 2000 Carried Strate 1 - 1



STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS

(Smaller Work - Rs.2.50 Million or Below)

(As per PEC & SPPRA Guidelines / Directives)

FOR

NAME OF WORK: SUPPLY OF D.A.P. MANURE FOR DISTRICT CENTRAL, KMC.

Tender Reference Sr. No.: DG/P&H/KMC/ 10 /2013-2014

Estimate Cost: -	Rs.9[80,000/-
Bid Security	Rs.19600/-(2%)
Tender Cost: -	Rs.1000/-
Last Date of Sale of Tender	12/12/2013
Tender submitted & Opened	13/12/2013

	der Issued to M/s	- v			
en	der cost pay order # Rs.1000)/- dated	Sr.N	0	P.No
arn	nated Cost: Rs.9,80,000/- est Money: Rs.19600/-(2%) der Cost: Rs.1000/-				*
	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT(Rs.)
	Offer Rates.				
1	Supply of D.A.P. manure in bags	140 Bags	O/r	Bag	980000
	50 Kgs in each bag as per approved		7000		
	30 kgs iii eacii bag as per approved		7000		
	by the officer incharge etc complete				
-					
	Total amount of (O/R)				Rs.9,80,000/-
ve	hereby quoted as follows :				
	Item Based on O/R amounting to Rs.9,80,000/-		Rs.		
	% Above/Below/at par the O/R				
	A TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF T				1
<u>:</u>	amount is: Rupees (in figure)	(in words)			
57-117	the complete job for all schedule of rates/a		affan natar		
	W FI SULO MARK STATE	er 🕶 Anta Carrott (Albert 112 (Albert Albert Alber			
	e have attached a pay order bearing #			ited	
sue	ed fromamounting to R (Name of bank)	S	as 2% Ear	nest mo	ney of bid amour
	e limit <u>36</u> Days alty per day Rs.1000/-	Signaturo	of Contrac	tor	
CILC	ed estimate compared with checked				
	found correct	ALTERNATION			
уре		(with rubbe	r stamp)		
уре	•	(with rubbe	2011/02/03/03/196		
уре	× .	(with rubbe	SOURCE CONTROL		1
уре	100-	(Will Tubbe	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	9)	PA
/pe	ked by:	(Militable	50000000000000	Ä	P(A)